FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 12/29/2021

SUBJECT: City of Duluth ends Snow Emergency BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth ends Snow Emergency

[Duluth, MN] As of 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, December 29, the City of Duluth has ended the snow emergency declared on Tuesday, December 28, 2021.

Cars may once again park on a snow emergency route, unless otherwise signed. The City thanks residents, and visitors for their patience during the snow emergency.

To learn more about snow emergencies, and for important information for future snow events, please visit: www.duluthmn.gov/snow. To be the first to know when a snow emergency has been declared please use the following link to sign up for a Northland Alert https://member.everbridge.net/index/453003085616005#/signup. When signing up for a Northland Alert, be sure to select Public Works & Utilities and select the "Snow Emergency" notification.

###